
Herefordshire Council Chief Officers and their direct reports
December 2014

Alistair Neill

Chief Executive

Head of Paid Service

01432 260045

Alistair.neill@herefordshire.gov.uk

Jo Davidson

Director for Children’s Wellbeing 

01432 260039

jdavidson@herefordshire.gov.uk

Chris Baird

AD Education and Commissioning

01432 260264

cbaird@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Paul Meredith

Safeguarding & Family Support

01432 261552

pmeredith@herefordshire.gov.uk

Geoff Hughes

Director for Economy Communities & Corporate

01432 260695

ghughes@herefordshire.gov.uk

Peter Robinson

Chief Financial Officer

Finance / Resource transformation

(S151)

01432 383519

Peter.robinson@herefordshire.gov.uk

Josie Rushgrove

Head of Technical Accounting

(Deputy Section 151)

01432 261867

jrushgrove@herefordshire.gov.u

Richard Ball

AD – Place Based Commissioning

01432 260965

Andrew Ashcroft

AD – Economic, Environment & Cultural 
Services

01432 383098

aashcroft@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Ben Proctor 

Head of Communication & Web

01432 383814

Ben.proctor@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Helen Coombes

Adults and Wellbeing Service transformation

01432 260339

Helen.coombes@herefordshire.gov.uk

Robert Vickers

Adult Wellbeing Commissioning

01432 260368

Robert.vickers@herefordshire.gov.uk

Stephen Vickers 

Head of Safeguarding & Transformation

01432 260476

Stephen.vickers@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS2

Appendix B

jrushgrove@herefordshire.gov.u

HC12

Ruth Taylor

Finance Business Partner

01432 260836

rtaylor1@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Audrey Harris

Management Accountant

01432 383888

Audrey.harris@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC11

Dominic Latham

Service Manager – ICT Commissioning

01432 383186

Dominic.latham@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC11 equivalent

Tony Featherstone

Head of Corporate Asset Management

01432 383368

afeatherstone@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC12

Bryan Williams

Property Services Manager

01432 260087

Bryan.williams@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC12

01432 260965

rball@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Bill Norman

AD - Governance

(Monitoring Officer)

01432 260200

Bill.norman@herefordshire.gov.uk

Paul Nicholas

Directorate Change Manager

01432 260543

pnicholas@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Natalia Silver

Head of Community & Customer Services

01432 260732

nsilver@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS2

Mark Pearce

Interim Programme Director

01432 383521

mark@skylonpark.co.uk

HOS2

Colin Sowerby 

Interim Head of Adults and Wellbeing 
Operations

01432 260053

Colin.sowerby@herefordshire.gov.uk

Susan Lloyd

Interim Director Public Health

01432 383535

Susan.lloyd@herefordshire.gov.uk

Alison Merry 

Public Health Consultant

01432 383431

Alison.merry@herefordshire.gov.uk

YM72 (£85,000)

Arif Mahmood 

Public Health Consultant

01432 383742

Arif.mahmood@herefordshire.gov.uk

YM72 (£85,000)

Gwen Ellison Health Improvement 
Programme Manager

01432 383384

Gwend.ellison@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13 equivalent

Mandy Appleby 

Head of Practice Development

01432 260713

Mandy.appleby@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Note:
1. Shaded boxes denote contracts of 

services / interim arrangements
2. Grades shown for reference to 

appendix a - salary and grading 
structure table



Proposed Herefordshire Council Chief Officers and their direct reports

Alistair Neill

Chief Executive

Head of Paid Service

01432 260045

Alistair.neill@herefordshire.gov.uk

Jo Davidson

Director for Children’s Wellbeing 

01432 260039

jdavidson@herefordshire.gov.uk

Chris Baird

AD Education and Commissioning

01432 260264

cbaird@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Paul Meredith

Safeguarding & Family Support

01432 261552

pmeredith@herefordshire.gov.uk

Geoff Hughes

Director for Economy Communities & Corporate

01432 260695

ghughes@herefordshire.gov.uk

Vacancy

Director of Resources

Josie Rushgrove

Head of Technical Accounting

(Deputy Section 151)

01432 261867

Richard Ball

AD – Place Based Commissioning

Andrew Ashcroft

AD – Economic, Environment & Cultural 
Services

01432 383098

aashcroft@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Ben Proctor 

Head of Communication & Web

01432 383814

Ben.proctor@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Vacancy

Director of Adults and Wellbeing

Vacancy

AD - Adult Wellbeing Commissioning

Stephen Vickers 

Head of Safeguarding & Transformation

01432 260476

Stephen.vickers@herefordshire.gov.uk01432 261867

jrushgrove@herefordshire.gov.u

HC12

Ruth Taylor

Finance Business Partner

01432 260836

rtaylor1@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Audrey Harris

Management Accountant

01432 383888

Audrey.harris@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC11

Dominic Latham

Service Manager – ICT Commissioning

01432 383186

Dominic.latham@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC11 equivalent

Tony Featherstone

Head of Corporate Asset Management

01432 383368

afeatherstone@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC12

Bryan Williams

Property Services Manager

01432 260087

Bryan.williams@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC12

AD – Place Based Commissioning

01432 260965

rball@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS1

Bill Norman

AD - Governance

(Monitoring Officer)

01432 260200

Bill.norman@herefordshire.gov.uk

Natalia Silver

Head of Community & Customer Services

01432 260732

nsilver@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS2

Mark Pearce

Interim Programme Director

01432 383521

mark@skylonpark.co.uk

Stephen.vickers@herefordshire.gov.uk

HOS2

Colin Sowerby

Head of Adults and Wellbeing 
Operations

01432 260053

Colin.sowerby@herefordshire.gov.uk

Vacancy

Director of Public Health

Alison Merry 

Public Health Consultant

01432 383431

Alison.merry@herefordshire.gov.uk

YM72 (£85,000)

Arif Mahmood 

Public Health Consultant

01432 383742

Arif.mahmood@herefordshire.gov.uk

YM72 (£85,000)

Gwen Ellison Health Improvement 
Programme Manager

01432 383384

Gwend.ellison@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13 equivalent

Mandy Appleby 

Head of Practice Development

01432 260713

Mandy.appleby@herefordshire.gov.uk

HC13

Note:
1. Shaded boxes green denote contracts 

of services / interim arrangements

2. Shaded boxes purple denote proposed 
vacancies to be filled by September 
2015

3. Grades shown for reference to 
appendix a - salary and grading 
structure table


